



2016 Recommended Fee Schedule

Our recommended fee schedule is intended as a guide only. Fees may vary from counsellor to counsellor for many reasons.

Please verify rates with the counsellor directly in advance of your session.

Counselling (per 50 minute session)	Rate
Individual Therapy	\$120.00
Couples or Family Therapy	\$125.00
Divorce Coaching and Mediation	\$165.00
Telephone Consultation (per minute)	\$2.45
Group Therapy (per individual)	\$55.00

* Counselling fees are not exempt from GST. GST will be charged if applicable and is not included in these rates.



2016 Recommended Fee Schedule

Letters, Forms & Clinical Service including Legal Services (per hour unless noted)

Filling out <i>Ordinary Printed Form</i>	\$120.00
<i>Short one page letter</i> or less for any lay person e.g lawyer, insurance representative or similar	\$120.00
Short <i>Summary of Facts</i> report generally including symptoms, history, diagnosis and present condition	\$120.00
<i>Summary of Facts</i> report including expert opinion and which may or may not include recommendations. Generally includes all of the facts for a summary report together with detail regarding opinion, prognosis, potential long term consequences and potential complications	\$120.00
<i>Review of Records</i> by clinician such as may be required for photocopying preparation	\$120.00
Photocopying of Records - per page (8 1/2 x 11)	\$.25
Photocopying of Records - per page (11 x 17)	\$.30

2016 Recommended Fee Schedule

Expert Preparation and/or Evidence in Court/Hearings

<i>Expert testimony in court, per day</i> (as court involvement often can involve waiting time, wait time at the court house is included as paid time.)	\$1452.00
<i>Expert testimony in court, per half-day</i> (as court involvement often can involve waiting time, wait time at the court house is included as paid time.)	\$970.00
<i>Court preparation</i> by expert witness, per hour	\$180.00
<i>Failure of notification</i> of court adjournment or out of court settlement. (This fee item applies when the client or legal counsel fails to provide written notice with three full working days' notice of cancellation of court or other legal appearance.)	\$1815.00

Travel Time & Mileage

Travel Time (per hour - billed from the time the clinician leaves the home or office to go to court or other legal appointment and from the time the clinician leaves the courthouse or meeting place until they return to the beginning place or approximately the same location. If overnight accommodation is required s the clinician is unable to return on the same day, the travel time ends at 6pm and begins the following day at 9am or the time the clinician leaves the hotel, whichever is earlier)	\$120.00
--	----------

- per kilometer	\$.50
-----------------	--------